Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
48
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden

SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Order Code
Order No.:                        DS15.  2.  1.  202.  102. 1.   0
Plastic Variable Area Flowmeter
material of measuring tube:
1 =  PVC-U (scales for water only)
2 =  Polyamid
3 =  Polysulfon
4 =  PVDF
Scale:
1 = water
2 = air (0 bar g)
3 = air (1 bar g)
4 = air (2 bar g)
5 = air (3 bar g)
9 = special scale
Measuring ranges:
101... 612 = acc. to table 1
Process connections:
acc. to table 2
Floats:
1 = PVDF (Standard)
2 = st. steel AISI 304
3 = PVDF with integrated magnet (for meters with
alarm contacts or analog output only)
Options:
00 = without
11 = 1 alarm contact (N/C)
21 = 2 alarm contacts (N/C)
12 = 1 alarm contact (N/O)
22 = 2 alarm contacts (N/O)
50 = analog output transducer, 4...20 mA
Materials
Measuring tube PVC-U transparent, Polyamide, Poly-
sulfone or PVDF (with alarm contacts
or analog output transducer only)
Float PVDF, optionally st. steel AISI 304 and
PVDF with integrated magnet
O-rings EPDM, optionally Viton
Pipe connections PVC, optionally PP, PVDF, brass (cap-
nuts galvanized steel), st. steel
Technical Specifications
max. pressure 10 bar at 20 °C
max. temperature:
without connectors:
PVC: 60 °C
Polyamid: 75 °C
Polysulfon: 100 °C
PVDF: 110 °C
with connectors made of:
PVC: 60 °C
PP: according to the temperature li-
mits of the measuring tube, howe-
ver max. 80 °C
PVDF, brass,
st. steel: according to the temperature
limits of the measuring tube
mounting position: vertically, flow from bottom to top
mounting: with straight pipe, 5-7 x pipe dia.
in front and behind  meter
measuring accuracy: class 4 acc. to VDI/VDE 3513,
Bl. 2 (+/- 4% f.s.)
Accessories
alarm contacts bistable, N/C or N/O contact
function
analog output transducer with output 4-20 mA,
RS-232 interface
Attention: alarm contacts or analog output transducer only
operate if a float with integrated magnet is used.